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Dubuque, Univ. of        
Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted

9 19.0 313.84 +27.11 +26.85

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 547 20 95
@ Adjusted: 544 20 93

 RANK: 17 90

 SEASON RANKING HISTORY:
AS OF: Oct 15 Oct 31 Nov 15 Dec 31 Feb 28 Mar 15 Mar 31 Apr 15 Apr 30 May 15 Final Best Worst

Ranking: 107 108 109 109 109 106 99 90 -- -- -- 90 109

Relative %: 57.82% 61.06% 61.23% 61.23% 61.79% 61.26% 62.73% 64.42% -- -- -- 64.42% 57.82%

Comparative: 150-110 169-108 167-110 167-110 171-109 166-106 173-101 176- 89 -- -- -- +87 +40

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Culver's Edgewood Fall Classic 08/29-08/30 7- 10 316 +32 304 +20 620 634.30
Loras College Fall Invite 09/02-09/02 4- 6 323 +35 323 319.43
Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 3- 8 309 +25 311 +27 620 617.49
Tournament Town Champ Preview 09/21-09/22 18- 18 324 +36 304 +16 318 +30 946 953.10
Gustavus Twin Cities Classic 09/27-09/29 T9- 14 310 +22 315 +27 307 +19 932 938.15
Gorlok Spring Invitational 03/29-03/30 4- 16 320 +32 317 +29 637 623.35
Illinois Wesleyan Invitational 04/03-04/04 10- 18 307 +19 317 +29 624 622.98
Augustana Invitational 04/10-04/11 7- 16 338 +50 317 +29 655 628.67
Duhawk Spring Invitational 04/12-04/13 T3- 10 306 +22 300 +16 606 606.03

http://www.golfstatresults.com/rawrank/Golfstat_Rankings_Help.rtf
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GOLFSTAT Relative Ranking: NCAA Division 3 Men
+  Wins in Tournaments with at least 5 Teams. AHEAD OF ONE-ON-ONE BORDERLINE STRONG WEAK

*  Number of Schools up on in ONE-ON-ONE Comparisons/Total number possible. Ties broken by Relative Winning Percentage Factor.

#  Comparisons are only against Schools actually played. N/E  Team is not eligible for NCAA Post Season.

Order of Division and Region Rank may differ because comparison is only of that particular universe of Teams.

DUBUQUE Division Adjusted Average

versus Team Comparative Scoring Drop

Team 04/01/15 04/08/15 Current *Wins Average Score Versus# - Top 25 Schedule +Wins

1 Redlands, Univ. of 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 265/265 96.721% 73.75 79.70 6/ 6 77.675% 76.62 5

2 Oglethorpe Univ. 0.000% 0.980% 0.980% 263/265 95.125% 73.45 79.48 16/17 67.058% 76.33 3

3 LaGrange College 1.130% 0.380% 0.380% 263/265 94.794% 74.30 80.52 17/18 68.167% 76.31 3

4 Methodist University 1.130% 0.380% 0.380% 262/265 94.848% 74.26 78.63 15/17 68.747% 76.50 3

5 Illinois Wesleyan 3.960% 3.650% 2.690% 262/265 93.980% 73.50 78.93 15/17 66.042% 77.73 3

6 Schreiner University 4.900% 5.090% 4.460% 258/265 93.935% 74.09 79.51 9/15 59.227% 77.80 5

7 Wittenberg Univ. 2.110% 3.480% 3.430% 258/265 93.120% 73.82 77.95 7/11 56.840% 77.54 4

8 Claremont Mudd Scripps 3.590% 3.520% 3.970% 257/265 93.016% 74.11 78.97 10/15 55.823% 76.75 0

9 Texas - Tyler 3.680% 3.940% 3.890% 257/265 92.286% 74.42 79.40 11/17 53.906% 76.34 5

10 Central College (IA) 11.680% 10.480% 9.630% 257/265 91.527% 74.00 78.05 3/ 4 61.255% 80.96 5

11 Southwestern Univ. 2.600% 2.440% 2.430% 255/265 92.252% 74.95 80.10 8/17 51.575% 76.77 0

12 Guilford College 5.900% 4.930% 4.930% 255/265 91.798% 74.91 80.16 10/18 53.113% 76.32 1

13 St. Thomas, U. of-MN 9.630% 9.810% 10.830% 253/265 90.993% 75.48 80.68 6/13 52.606% 77.42 2

14 Texas Lutheran Univ. 2.100% 2.520% 1.890% 252/265 91.525% 75.55 82.41 3/ 7 46.140% 77.15 0

15 Rhodes College 5.460% 6.110% 5.900% 251/265 91.957% 74.45 78.50 6/18 48.249% 76.58 2

16 La Verne, Univ. of 6.650% 6.780% 6.700% 248/265 89.105% 75.02 81.35 5/15 40.461% 76.68 0

17 California Lutheran 5.090% 4.150% 6.170% 247/265 88.969% 75.19 81.21 2/10 39.591% 76.99 0

18 Bethel Univ.  (MN) 9.850% 9.840% 11.570% 247/265 88.449% 74.80 80.19 2/ 4 47.377% 78.24 3

19 Trinity University 9.760% 10.500% 10.500% 247/265 87.228% 75.15 80.32 4/16 32.007% 76.75 1

20 Concordia U. (TX) 9.470% 10.060% 9.250% 246/265 87.661% 76.41 82.25 1/12 30.148% 76.99 0

21 Franklin & Marshall 2.050% 1.580% 1.580% 246/265 84.345% 76.37 82.00 0/ 0 0.000% 83.74 6

22 Whitworth University 12.700% 13.730% 16.430% 245/265 85.594% 74.93 80.78 0/ 0 0.000% 80.39 6

23 Berry College 11.750% 10.500% 10.500% 243/265 87.107% 76.12 81.10 2/17 30.887% 76.37 1

24 Huntingdon College 9.600% 11.110% 11.270% 241/265 85.378% 76.16 81.81 1/19 27.386% 76.37 0

25 St. John's Univ.(MN) 14.390% 14.170% 15.900% 240/265 85.258% 76.73 80.67 0/15 29.556% 76.54 0

26 St. John Fisher Col 11.760% 12.530% 12.280% 240/265 84.269% 76.10 81.83 0/18 27.802% 78.66 3

27 Centre College 9.140% 12.450% 11.780% 239/265 85.641% 75.07 80.31 0/15 25.293% 77.07 2

28 Washington & Lee U. 12.060% 14.060% 14.060% 239/265 85.409% 77.27 81.91 2/14 33.011% 76.83 0

29 Kenyon College 9.940% 13.360% 12.490% 238/265 83.249% 76.28 81.96 0/ 3 25.077% 79.24 2

30 Rochester, Univ of 14.970% 14.950% 14.950% 235/265 80.934% 76.50 82.15 0/15 23.354% 78.65 1

31 Hampden-Sydney Coll. 10.040% 12.110% 12.110% 233/265 81.886% 78.00 83.98 0/16 30.642% 78.46 1

32 Ferrum College 13.970% 13.890% 13.530% 233/265 81.879% 76.66 82.35 0/18 23.013% 78.63 2

33 Wisconsin-Eau Claire 21.210% 15.600% 17.060% 232/265 83.064% 76.44 81.91 0/14 22.340% 77.70 0

34 Mary Hardin-Baylor 15.510% 16.550% 16.610% 231/265 82.684% 75.89 81.45 0/18 25.081% 77.08 0

35 Rensselaer Poly. Tec 6.290% 8.580% 9.550% 230/265 80.223% 76.47 81.36 0/ 2 23.245% 80.06 3

36 Hardin-Simmons Univ. 15.720% 16.480% 15.490% 229/265 81.997% 77.00 83.31 0/ 9 23.642% 77.52 0

37 Transylvania U. 17.710% 22.130% 22.250% 225/265 80.174% 76.91 81.94 0/17 18.612% 77.16 0

38 Greensboro College 24.840% 22.360% 22.390% 225/265 79.210% 77.03 83.47 0/17 15.778% 76.49 0

39 Skidmore College 30.910% 15.670% 16.720% 225/265 78.297% 77.20 81.95 0/ 4 21.700% 80.10 2

40 Millsaps College 15.470% 16.130% 17.950% 224/265 81.359% 76.10 81.57 0/15 18.947% 76.74 1

41 Carnegie Mellon U. 21.190% 20.870% 20.570% 224/265 78.712% 76.83 82.55 0/13 16.869% 78.39 2

42 Washington&Jefferson 11.400% 12.090% 11.760% 224/265 75.160% 77.83 81.78 0/ 1 25.480% 83.28 4

43 Willamette Univ. 14.760% 14.740% 17.460% 223/265 80.330% 76.85 82.90 0/ 8 23.305% 79.41 1

44 Sewanee 18.650% 21.520% 22.460% 221/265 79.499% 76.33 82.09 0/15 14.235% 76.54 0
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DUBUQUE Division Adjusted Average

versus Team Comparative Scoring Drop

Team 04/01/15 04/08/15 Current *Wins Average Score Versus# - Top 25 Schedule +Wins

45 Gustavus Adolphus C. 25.970% 24.540% 29.610% 220/265 78.279% 77.17 82.17 0/11 21.480% 77.93 0

46 Millikin University 23.170% 19.380% 20.070% 219/265 76.417% 75.96 82.26 0/11 12.130% 80.37 1

47 Christopher Newport 23.900% 23.790% 23.740% 219/265 76.191% 77.69 83.50 0/17 11.781% 76.92 0

48 Nebraska Wesleyan 17.860% 27.220% 28.280% 218/265 78.195% 76.55 82.32 0/ 5 26.526% 80.60 1

49 Spalding University 27.890% 28.130% 28.520% 216/265 76.609% 76.04 81.95 0/14 11.678% 78.27 1

50 Pacific Lutheran U. 17.620% 14.720% 21.610% 215/265 79.083% 77.17 81.90 0/ 1 29.880% 78.89 1

51 Allegheny College 24.500% 25.090% 25.420% 214/265 75.593% 76.94 81.75 0/ 4 9.738% 78.48 0

52 Emory University 23.950% 24.240% 25.130% 212/265 74.953% 77.18 83.08 0/15 10.286% 76.89 0

53 Carthage College 21.270% 27.820% 34.590% 211/265 74.832% 76.90 81.49 0/ 5 17.342% 81.59 3

54 Denison University 17.670% 25.290% 26.180% 211/265 74.783% 77.02 83.29 0/ 1 11.980% 79.30 0

55 Augsburg College 27.110% 28.950% 37.360% 210/265 75.260% 77.20 82.52 0/ 5 17.528% 78.39 0

56 Messiah College 15.290% 14.310% 11.940% 209/265 70.962% 77.31 84.06 0/ 1 37.200% 93.52 8

57 Hope College 41.540% 35.990% 54.150% 207/265 72.273% 76.34 81.35 0/ 0 0.000% 81.17 5

58 Concordia College-MN 30.130% 38.690% 51.410% 206/265 74.701% 76.75 84.10 0/ 4 11.073% 78.03 0

59 Middlebury College 24.300% 27.950% 25.490% 206/265 70.993% 77.12 83.06 0/ 0 0.000% 82.96 2

60 Williams College 32.330% 33.830% 28.760% 206/265 70.977% 77.32 83.31 0/ 0 0.000% 82.43 2

61 Birmingham Southern 23.530% 28.030% 35.020% 205/265 73.709% 77.00 82.27 0/17 7.005% 76.76 0

62 De Pauw University 26.060% 31.680% 31.810% 203/265 72.708% 77.63 82.76 0/ 8 12.165% 78.29 0

63 Randolph-Macon Coll. 37.760% 36.500% 40.290% 202/265 71.512% 78.70 85.69 0/ 6 17.065% 80.73 0

64 Centenary College 10.330% 12.710% 33.570% 200/265 72.200% 77.47 86.38 0/ 7 15.279% 77.32 1

65 Piedmont College 23.810% 29.150% 30.070% 200/265 71.900% 77.58 83.73 0/13 8.990% 78.17 0

66 Simpson College 33.190% 42.690% 41.590% 199/265 73.630% 76.99 84.17 0/ 2 17.515% 81.68 3

67 Louisiana College 31.940% 33.760% 36.110% 199/265 73.126% 77.88 85.59 0/ 5 9.690% 78.12 1

68 McDaniel College 26.660% 30.250% 30.140% 198/265 69.395% 78.48 83.16 0/ 1 13.860% 81.48 0

69 Wisconsin-Stout 31.110% 36.350% 42.450% 196/265 71.363% 78.07 83.68 0/ 4 18.372% 80.31 0

70 Roanoke College 29.290% 33.430% 33.140% 195/265 69.945% 78.18 84.93 0/13 9.148% 80.06 2

71 Ohio Northern 36.370% 44.350% 38.080% 195/265 69.843% 78.45 87.12 0/ 1 11.300% 80.23 2

72 Linfield College 32.680% 33.470% 36.140% 194/265 70.904% 78.63 83.51 0/ 8 14.902% 79.40 0

73 Mount Union, Univ of 31.200% 37.880% 48.950% 194/265 66.465% 77.33 82.44 0/ 0 0.000% 84.54 2

74 Shenandoah Univ. 43.610% 47.150% 46.780% 192/265 69.559% 78.52 85.14 0/ 8 12.451% 80.18 1

75 Edgewood College 30.970% 46.000% 44.050% 188/265 69.784% 77.91 83.98 0/ 5 21.990% 80.91 1

76 Otterbein University 41.810% 49.780% 47.430% 188/265 67.867% 77.47 82.99 0/ 1 13.580% 79.47 4

77 Chapman University 43.180% 40.740% 40.760% 187/265 70.620% 78.18 84.47 0/ 7 10.137% 76.88 0

78 LeTourneau Univ. 32.900% 35.460% 35.590% 186/265 68.769% 78.95 85.72 0/ 7 7.073% 77.09 0

79 Texas - Dallas 33.530% 37.850% 37.030% 186/265 67.844% 78.88 87.40 0/ 9 6.618% 76.92 0

80 Trine University 63.160% 66.030% 67.330% 186/265 67.509% 76.50 82.88 0/ 0 0.000% 81.62 4

81 Webster University 40.310% 49.550% 50.330% 186/265 66.962% 78.00 84.02 0/ 5 9.952% 80.92 0

82 Mt. St. Joseph University 28.690% 55.250% 53.580% 185/265 67.288% 77.94 83.11 0/ 5 9.080% 79.83 3

83 Farmingdale State 21.800% 26.260% 40.210% 185/265 64.506% 77.54 84.55 0/ 0 0.000% 83.85 2

84 Calvin College 23.470% 37.480% 60.540% 184/265 66.066% 76.92 83.71 0/ 1 10.730% 80.95 0

85 Occidental College 54.430% 51.480% 57.470% 183/265 68.381% 78.81 85.55 0/ 7 7.780% 76.94 0

86 Trinity College (CT) 25.600% 34.000% 48.580% 183/265 64.078% 77.69 83.15 0/ 0 0.000% 82.85 2

87 Puget Sound, Univ of 37.600% 45.550% 50.660% 182/265 66.463% 78.35 88.47 0/ 1 9.220% 78.73 0

88 St. Olaf College 43.430% 46.200% 49.650% 178/265 65.899% 78.11 83.77 0/ 9 6.254% 77.90 0

89 Averett University 42.020% 45.950% 45.890% 177/265 66.193% 79.59 88.99 0/11 5.913% 77.85 0

90 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF 176/265 64.424% 78.71 84.64 0/13 7.153% 79.20 0

91 Muskingum University 43.070% 45.810% 47.020% 175/265 64.955% 78.70 85.72 0/ 0 0.000% 79.94 0

92 St. Lawrence 39.050% 42.230% 38.990% 174/265 63.471% 78.40 84.34 0/ 1 11.460% 80.92 1

93 Bridgewater College 45.280% 47.060% 49.120% 172/265 63.984% 78.81 85.82 0/14 4.513% 79.48 0

94 Rhode Island College 41.000% 43.290% 42.170% 171/265 57.978% 78.03 83.78 0/ 0 0.000% 84.62 5
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DUBUQUE Division Adjusted Average

versus Team Comparative Scoring Drop

Team 04/01/15 04/08/15 Current *Wins Average Score Versus# - Top 25 Schedule +Wins

95 Luther College 53.400% 55.020% 67.240% 169/265 61.152% 79.29 86.24 0/ 5 5.554% 79.75 0

96 Grove City College 80.320% 83.090% 56.700% 165/265 54.801% 78.65 87.50 0/ 0 0.000% 97.30 4

97 Ohio Wesleyan Univ. 49.630% 53.180% 51.840% 164/265 61.047% 79.90 85.31 0/10 7.292% 78.70 1

98 Wisconsin Lutheran 51.240% 55.790% 57.160% 163/265 61.091% 78.95 86.50 0/ 1 14.970% 81.46 0

99 Augustana College 44.310% 63.090% 57.020% 162/265 58.570% 79.39 86.07 0/ 6 4.908% 81.21 0

100 Moravian College 32.220% 30.750% 28.350% 162/265 57.724% 79.31 86.60 0/ 1 25.610% 90.97 1

101 St. Vincent College 52.470% 53.960% 43.120% 162/265 56.703% 79.51 85.58 0/ 0 0.000% 92.67 1

102 Virginia Wesleyan 55.950% 58.700% 58.370% 161/265 60.149% 79.42 86.51 0/ 7 7.640% 80.16 0

103 PennState-Harrisburg 59.430% 55.940% 54.730% 161/265 58.371% 78.92 87.05 0/ 1 22.570% 91.27 1

104 New York University 48.020% 59.460% 65.350% 158/265 57.233% 79.14 85.24 0/ 1 10.000% 80.41 0

105 Carroll University 58.650% 67.000% 67.740% 157/265 58.065% 78.89 86.19 0/ 1 14.320% 83.36 1

106 Hanover College 56.610% 61.860% 62.030% 156/265 58.662% 79.09 86.11 0/ 1 9.320% 80.18 0

107 Wheaton College 54.810% 65.410% 72.680% 156/265 58.222% 79.21 84.89 0/ 2 5.820% 81.72 0

108 Hendrix College 63.390% 67.050% 62.920% 155/265 58.924% 79.92 92.71 0/ 6 4.407% 77.39 0

109 Wooster, College of 59.160% 70.060% 69.550% 155/265 58.840% 78.94 86.22 0/ 1 8.580% 79.96 0

110 Stevenson University 52.140% 51.950% 50.110% 155/265 54.967% 79.82 86.18 0/ 1 13.810% 87.77 1

111 Elmhurst College 59.380% 68.100% 67.350% 153/265 56.150% 78.19 84.75 0/ 1 12.590% 85.76 2

112 Pomona-Pitzer Coll. 72.450% 73.050% 78.800% 152/265 58.401% 80.30 87.05 0/ 7 5.937% 76.52 0

113 Manhattanville Coll. 56.420% 60.750% 64.460% 152/265 54.627% 79.69 85.38 0/ 0 0.000% 81.49 0

114 George Fox Univ. 73.800% 76.030% 73.880% 150/265 58.067% 79.14 85.93 0/10 4.919% 78.80 0

115 Maryville College TN 51.350% 55.510% 58.130% 150/265 56.977% 79.31 85.69 0/15 2.690% 76.77 0

116 Wartburg College 75.150% 77.420% 80.440% 150/265 56.362% 79.65 87.18 0/ 5 5.818% 79.12 0

117 Marywood University 75.650% 71.460% 59.620% 150/265 54.627% 79.27 89.83 0/ 0 0.000% 91.56 2

118 Penn St.-Behrend Col 56.640% 62.710% 62.370% 149/265 51.125% 78.25 87.65 0/ 0 0.000% 97.97 3

119 Lewis & Clark CC 70.490% 68.690% 69.100% 148/265 55.972% 79.05 86.06 0/ 1 9.470% 81.02 0

120 Salem State Univ. 57.700% 62.290% 66.300% 148/265 53.271% 80.00 85.43 0/ 0 0.000% 83.92 1

121 Rose-Hulman Institute 57.890% 62.350% 63.770% 147/265 56.451% 79.32 87.49 0/ 1 8.180% 80.25 0

122 Doane College 70.840% 72.570% 80.580% 147/265 55.503% 79.62 85.66 0/ 0 0.000% 80.55 2

123 Hamilton College 73.660% 72.360% 65.450% 146/265 53.545% 79.27 84.35 0/ 0 0.000% 81.67 0

124 John Carroll Univ. 69.990% 74.360% 78.340% 145/265 53.555% 78.58 84.56 0/ 1 7.210% 82.85 0

125 Buena Vista Univ. 72.680% 74.000% 80.000% 141/265 54.419% 80.13 88.06 0/ 4 6.703% 79.24 0

126 Macalester College 59.950% 66.730% 73.860% 139/265 53.059% 80.25 87.63 0/ 4 1.510% 78.77 0

127 NC Wesleyan 66.140% 70.880% 69.890% 138/265 52.902% 80.22 92.29 0/ 7 3.636% 79.87 0

128 Fontbonne University 69.240% 73.710% 73.970% 138/265 51.280% 79.92 86.15 0/ 1 8.590% 81.43 1

129 Scranton, The U. of ------- ------- 49.450% 136/265 50.420% 80.27 87.36 0/ 0 0.000% 88.40 0

130 Kalamazoo College 72.270% 83.540% 88.550% 135/265 51.448% 79.28 86.78 0/ 0 0.000% 81.45 0

131 Mass.-Dartmouth U of 60.190% 67.030% 72.710% 134/265 50.071% 80.33 87.51 0/ 0 0.000% 83.02 0

132 Carleton College 69.910% 72.800% 77.960% 132/265 51.188% 79.50 85.38 0/ 4 1.915% 79.92 1

133 Baldwin Wallace 80.670% 81.340% 83.110% 131/265 50.568% 80.01 87.54 0/ 1 0.000% 79.24 0

134 Thomas More College 70.910% 74.140% 76.070% 131/265 47.991% 80.86 86.56 0/ 1 5.950% 83.32 0

135 Dickinson College 32.140% 32.710% 29.400% 129/265 50.590% 80.61 88.46 0/ 1 11.500% 86.68 0

136 Western New England 72.090% 75.430% 75.460% 129/265 48.293% 80.09 88.95 0/ 0 0.000% 83.14 0

137 Crown College 76.210% 81.050% 80.790% 128/265 47.908% 79.54 89.04 0/ 1 9.360% 85.23 3

138 York College PA 80.810% 78.840% 79.340% 128/265 47.337% 80.20 88.29 0/ 1 8.330% 86.86 1

139 Monmouth College-IL ------- 78.970% 75.080% 126/265 50.090% 80.63 87.85 0/ 2 4.535% 81.09 1

140 Gettysburg College 41.450% 53.300% 54.430% 125/265 48.080% 81.36 87.46 0/ 1 5.650% 88.84 0

141 Muhlenberg College 82.040% 76.170% 75.610% 124/265 46.854% 79.88 88.98 0/ 1 17.410% 87.82 1

142 Loras College 75.260% 78.550% 80.400% 122/265 47.567% 80.90 86.25 0/ 2 5.215% 80.61 0

143 Adrian College 86.340% 86.390% 90.570% 122/265 47.252% 79.09 87.28 0/ 0 0.000% 81.12 0

144 Endicott College 66.530% 72.390% 78.240% 122/265 47.158% 79.77 86.69 0/ 0 0.000% 83.32 2
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DUBUQUE Division Adjusted Average

versus Team Comparative Scoring Drop

Team 04/01/15 04/08/15 Current *Wins Average Score Versus# - Top 25 Schedule +Wins

145 SUNY-Oswego 82.860% 82.970% 83.380% 122/265 46.151% 79.59 86.61 0/ 0 0.000% 87.33 0

146 Concordia Univ. WI 80.870% 82.790% 82.650% 121/265 47.163% 80.15 88.42 0/ 1 7.270% 82.71 2

147 Bethany Lutheran 79.840% 80.300% 85.370% 120/265 45.742% 79.17 91.19 0/ 0 0.000% 87.95 3

148 Aurora University 77.680% 81.940% 81.310% 119/265 44.716% 81.21 86.59 0/ 1 10.300% 83.73 0

149 Capital University 87.150% 87.450% 86.220% 118/265 47.916% 80.34 86.45 0/ 1 1.420% 78.34 0

150 Albion College 88.190% 86.280% 92.760% 118/265 44.586% 80.56 87.19 0/ 0 0.000% 80.83 0

151 Whittier College 86.170% 86.380% 89.260% 117/265 48.823% 81.28 94.58 0/ 4 3.613% 76.31 0

152 Babson College 71.650% 77.480% 80.750% 116/265 43.965% 80.46 86.15 0/ 0 0.000% 85.33 1

153 Defiance College 83.880% 85.340% 88.960% 115/265 45.762% 80.80 86.95 0/ 1 2.890% 81.13 0

154 Lynchburg College 81.310% 81.810% 80.950% 115/265 44.605% 80.28 88.84 0/ 4 1.530% 81.23 0

155 Marian University WI 74.180% 76.740% 77.060% 114/265 44.280% 80.72 89.96 0/ 1 7.230% 83.17 0

156 Rutgers Univ-Camden 81.290% 75.740% 73.660% 114/265 43.537% 81.52 88.20 0/ 1 18.930% 91.72 2

157 St. Norbert College 83.270% ------- 84.770% 113/265 43.457% 80.39 87.89 0/ 1 7.380% 83.00 0

158 Whitman College 88.320% 87.660% 90.850% 113/265 43.131% 81.07 None 0/ 8 4.498% 78.89 0

159 Cabrini College 75.510% 67.980% 66.660% 112/265 45.015% 80.48 92.59 0/ 1 21.650% 90.63 1

160 Lakeland College 80.020% 83.980% 82.310% 111/265 42.468% 81.05 88.30 0/ 1 5.480% 83.28 0

161 Clarkson University 85.330% 87.160% 93.880% 110/265 42.875% 80.34 86.36 0/ 0 0.000% 82.45 1

162 Stevens Institute 84.190% 85.970% 83.840% 109/265 42.386% 81.94 89.68 0/ 1 2.260% 82.21 0

163 MacMurray College 88.500% 90.180% 91.730% 105/265 43.295% 81.45 86.56 0/ 1 1.000% 81.41 0

164 North Central Coll. 80.310% 82.500% 84.270% 101/265 40.741% 81.53 88.02 0/ 2 4.520% 84.23 0

165 Thiel College 98.460% 98.080% 96.100% 101/265 39.246% 80.77 87.94 0/ 0 0.000% 92.51 0

166 Husson University 78.340% 78.740% 79.360% 100/265 39.320% 80.54 90.29 0/ 0 0.000% 85.15 1

167 Franklin College 92.200% 92.440% 93.420% 99/265 40.855% 81.42 87.81 0/ 6 4.313% 79.52 0

168 Southern Maine, U of 81.950% 84.600% 85.900% 99/265 39.286% 79.98 87.07 0/ 0 0.000% 85.41 0

169 Nichols College 87.460% 88.800% 89.400% 98/265 39.825% 81.35 88.97 0/ 0 0.000% 84.46 0

170 SUNY-Potsdam 93.070% 93.660% 93.660% 97/265 38.464% 81.41 89.57 0/ 0 0.000% 84.54 0

171 Elmira College 82.300% 83.830% 84.000% 97/265 38.277% 82.35 91.03 0/ 1 5.310% 86.20 2

172 Susquehanna Univer. 67.920% 91.570% 90.570% 97/265 37.535% 81.74 89.64 0/ 1 5.760% 86.62 0

173 Tufts University 93.510% 93.870% 95.370% 91/265 37.427% 81.24 89.09 0/ 0 0.000% 82.97 0

174 Alvernia University 88.580% 83.600% 81.110% 91/265 35.775% 82.06 93.82 0/ 1 12.020% 93.80 0

175 Castleton State Coll 83.090% 85.130% 88.200% 90/265 37.562% 80.86 92.46 0/ 0 0.000% 86.13 0

176 Albright College 92.510% 87.140% 85.270% 90/265 35.633% 82.43 94.66 0/ 1 14.860% 92.27 1

177 Milwaukee Sch of Eng 83.690% 86.120% 86.170% 88/265 36.984% 82.55 89.21 0/ 5 0.960% 81.28 0

178 Johnson & Wales U-RI 94.970% 96.060% 96.100% 88/265 36.669% 81.91 89.09 0/ 0 0.000% 82.24 0

179 Swarthmore College 41.400% 77.310% 76.790% 87/265 36.133% 82.43 88.70 0/ 1 1.540% 86.68 0

180 Wabash College 97.610% 96.840% 94.690% 86/265 36.806% 81.45 88.39 0/ 1 0.000% 80.22 0

181 St. Joseph's (NY) 86.990% 89.210% 89.670% 86/265 33.575% 81.21 93.09 0/ 1 9.230% 90.50 0

182 New England, Univ of 91.870% 92.550% 92.550% 85/265 32.719% 82.03 90.51 0/ 0 0.000% 84.67 0

183 Amherst College 96.730% 97.190% 97.190% 82/265 33.902% 82.43 89.22 0/ 0 0.000% 83.13 0

184 Lewis&Clark Col.(OR) 60.060% 86.220% 88.680% 78/265 38.348% 83.78 88.91 0/ 1 7.220% 79.04 0

185 St. Mary's Univ.(MN) 88.140% 87.280% 87.670% 77/265 34.440% 83.30 90.91 0/ 4 0.422% 79.25 0

186 Olivet College 96.890% 95.880% 95.690% 77/265 33.231% 82.71 94.92 0/ 0 0.000% 80.51 0

187 Maine Maritime Acad. 98.470% 98.940% 98.940% 77/265 29.363% 81.29 93.16 0/ 0 0.000% 93.44 0

188 Bates College 93.050% 93.630% 94.140% 76/265 32.286% 81.46 88.70 0/ 0 0.000% 85.52 0

189 Worcester State Univ 95.850% 96.420% 96.420% 75/265 29.234% 83.02 89.26 0/ 0 0.000% 84.23 0

190 SUNY Cobleskill 97.150% 97.530% 93.680% 74/265 29.167% 82.76 89.53 0/ 0 0.000% 90.41 1

191 Covenant College 96.590% 91.920% 90.860% 73/265 32.479% 83.59 95.49 0/ 9 1.788% 77.24 0

192 Elms College 98.640% 98.750% 98.750% 73/265 27.955% 83.28 91.67 0/ 0 0.000% 84.65 0

193 Illinois College 81.260% 83.170% 89.640% 69/265 31.195% 83.56 92.34 0/ 1 0.000% 82.08 0

194 Purchase College 95.690% 96.050% 96.710% 69/265 25.933% 82.42 96.36 0/ 0 0.000% 87.33 0
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195 Immaculata Univ. 96.020% 87.160% 87.160% 68/265 30.189% 84.14 94.68 0/ 0 0.000% 93.30 0

196 Menlo College 90.100% 92.330% 92.480% 67/265 32.936% 83.48 None 0/ 3 6.357% 77.70 0

197 Martin Luther Col. 99.020% 99.100% 100.000% 67/265 26.435% 83.11 92.52 0/ 0 0.000% 87.32 0

198 Elizabethtown 87.090% 83.550% 82.830% 66/265 29.181% 83.55 95.31 0/ 1 17.400% 95.80 0

199 Suffolk University 95.960% 95.690% 97.310% 66/265 26.541% 84.14 91.70 0/ 0 0.000% 83.04 0

200 Bowdoin College 96.210% 96.530% 97.390% 66/265 26.392% 82.92 91.04 0/ 0 0.000% 84.27 0

201 Blackburn College 93.070% 94.860% 94.860% 65/265 28.763% 84.01 94.65 0/ 1 0.000% 81.62 0

202 Heidelberg Univ. 99.710% 100.000% 100.000% 65/265 28.162% 84.28 92.27 0/ 0 0.000% 83.81 0

203 Neumann University 94.550% 90.300% 90.300% 63/265 27.160% 84.44 112.37 0/ 0 0.000% 92.27 0

204 Hiram College 98.430% 96.580% 96.730% 62/265 28.920% 83.45 94.73 0/ 1 0.000% 79.44 0

205 Hobart College 95.660% 96.030% 96.030% 61/265 26.459% 84.14 92.77 0/ 1 0.000% 84.91 0

206 Ursinus College 88.340% 87.150% 86.960% 60/265 27.162% 84.93 95.57 0/ 1 8.060% 92.25 0

207 Manchester Univ. 93.660% 94.640% 95.400% 58/265 28.771% 83.65 90.81 0/ 1 0.380% 78.44 0

208 Keystone College 95.350% 95.740% 95.740% 58/265 25.607% 84.46 91.51 0/ 0 0.000% 91.21 0

209 Rockford University 95.230% 95.090% 95.880% 57/265 25.323% 84.32 None 0/ 1 1.360% 82.57 0

210 Lawrence University 86.010% 87.340% 88.930% 54/265 25.888% 84.46 97.00 0/ 1 1.240% 83.09 1

211 Lake Forest College 88.410% 90.600% 90.630% 53/265 24.975% 85.40 93.42 0/ 1 1.610% 83.13 0

212 Penn College of Tech 99.130% 99.650% 99.650% 53/265 24.719% 83.13 96.49 0/ 1 7.170% 92.62 0

213 Wentworth 97.110% 97.240% 97.050% 53/265 23.050% 85.57 92.26 0/ 0 0.000% 83.52 0

214 Benedictine U. - IL 91.520% 91.820% 91.670% 51/265 23.342% 84.81 94.61 0/ 1 2.310% 84.79 1

215 Medaille College 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 49/265 19.110% 84.13 91.22 0/ 0 0.000% 98.35 0

216 Westminster Coll.-PA 99.350% 99.400% 99.400% 48/265 20.769% 85.22 94.43 0/ 0 0.000% 92.48 0

217 Pacific University 83.330% 84.780% 87.810% 47/265 30.417% 86.13 94.92 0/ 1 7.600% 78.84 0

218 Mount Aloysius Coll. 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 47/265 18.553% 84.03 94.41 0/ 0 0.000% 98.98 0

219 Marymount University 98.650% 98.780% 98.810% 45/265 20.709% 85.07 97.20 0/ 1 0.810% 85.99 0

220 Lebanon Valley Col. 98.510% 94.490% 92.220% 44/265 20.288% 85.51 99.13 0/ 1 4.750% 94.31 0

221 Wesley College 95.360% 97.100% 97.240% 43/265 21.601% 86.20 97.95 0/ 1 0.000% 87.20 0

222 Minnesota-Morris 98.640% 98.750% 98.840% 43/265 18.790% 85.49 96.90 0/ 1 0.000% 85.79 0

223 Nazareth College 93.480% 94.030% 94.030% 42/265 20.479% 86.77 93.16 0/ 1 0.000% 82.65 0

224 St. Joseph's Co.  ME 96.920% 97.180% 97.500% 41/265 18.838% 85.80 97.90 0/ 0 0.000% 83.71 0

225 Coe College 88.900% 91.540% 92.700% 39/265 23.395% 87.30 97.44 0/ 2 0.000% 80.35 0

226 Emmanuel College(MA) 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 37/265 16.262% 86.15 94.78 0/ 0 0.000% 88.59 0

227 Newbury College -MA 99.360% 99.410% 99.410% 36/265 15.695% 85.74 93.67 0/ 0 0.000% 94.60 0

228 Sage College, The 99.210% 99.270% 99.370% 35/265 17.536% 85.05 101.73 0/ 0 0.000% 88.95 0

229 Dominican Univ. (IL) 91.820% 92.130% 92.270% 32/265 18.404% 88.25 97.84 0/ 1 0.000% 82.55 0

230 Northland College 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 32/265 15.939% 86.65 97.84 0/ 0 0.000% 85.87 0

231 North Central Univ. 99.420% 99.520% 99.580% 31/265 18.670% 88.27 96.03 0/ 0 0.000% 83.45 0

232 Penn State Abington 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 31/265 14.034% 87.18 102.81 0/ 0 0.000% 96.81 0

233 Maine-Farmington 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 30/265 14.046% 86.99 98.84 0/ 0 0.000% 87.19 0

234 Northwestern (MN) 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 29/265 15.758% 87.20 94.92 0/ 0 0.000% 86.31 0

235 Berea College 99.450% 100.000% 100.000% 28/265 17.187% 88.24 101.96 0/ 0 0.000% 81.44 0

236 Eastern Mennonite 97.300% 97.500% 97.500% 28/265 15.956% 88.60 104.30 0/ 1 0.000% 80.92 0

237 Finlandia University 96.500% 96.350% 96.570% 27/265 17.130% 88.26 104.04 0/ 1 0.000% 83.41 0

238 FDU-Florham 99.700% 92.230% 92.500% 26/265 14.146% 88.44 101.25 0/ 1 6.060% 93.21 0

239 North Park U. 90.730% 91.030% 90.870% 23/265 17.047% 90.00 104.16 0/ 2 0.000% 82.51 0

240 Springfield College 98.640% 98.750% 98.750% 23/265 13.158% 90.09 103.78 0/ 0 0.000% 84.23 0

241 Westminster Coll.-MO ------- 98.080% 98.930% 22/265 20.357% 90.15 100.12 0/ 0 0.000% 78.85 0

242 Pittsburgh-Bradford 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 21.5/265 8.561% 87.70 104.37 0/ 0 0.000% 97.51 0

243 Eastern University 98.340% 98.470% 98.430% 21/265 10.485% 89.91 126.99 0/ 1 1.000% 88.29 0

244 Arcadia University ------- ------- 99.920% 20/265 11.381% 89.64 101.41 0/ 0 0.000% 97.26 0
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245 Utica College 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 18/265 13.550% 89.11 101.87 0/ 0 0.000% 82.00 0

246 Penn State Berks 99.560% 97.100% 97.470% 18/265 11.207% 90.45 103.12 0/ 1 1.770% 91.98 0

247 Centenary College NJ 100.000% 100.000% 99.670% 18/265 9.992% 88.91 104.33 0/ 1 0.000% 89.65 0

248 Alma College 85.140% 88.210% 89.370% 15/265 20.298% 91.75 103.15 0/ 0 0.000% 78.77 0

249 Wesleyan University 96.910% 98.090% 98.020% 15/265 12.886% 92.92 96.13 0/ 0 0.000% 81.46 0

250 Cairn University 100.000% 97.500% 97.500% 13.5/265 9.101% 91.66 104.91 0/ 1 2.260% 93.22 0

251 Daniel Webster Coll. 97.900% 98.070% 98.070% 12/265 7.086% 90.66 108.93 0/ 0 0.000% 98.10 0

252 Anderson University 96.570% 96.720% 96.360% 11/265 12.337% 92.70 100.74 0/ 1 0.000% 79.88 0

253 Hilbert College 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 10/265 4.416% 91.83 105.64 0/ 0 0.000% 96.51 0

254 William Peace University ------- 96.890% 97.460% 9/265 10.676% 93.41 None 0/ 0 0.000% 81.65 0

255 Misericordia Univ ------- ------- 100.000% 9/265 6.521% 93.06 102.54 0/ 0 0.000% 90.73 0

256 Eureka College ------- 91.500% 92.000% 6/265 12.741% 94.69 112.99 0/ 2 0.000% 81.12 0

257 Dallas, Univ. of 100.000% 98.840% 98.890% 6/265 12.167% 95.76 121.10 0/ 5 2.266% 80.12 0

258 D'Youville College 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 6/265 3.142% 93.12 135.53 0/ 0 0.000% 96.14 0

259 Massachusetts Coll. 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 3/265 4.951% 96.47 114.59 0/ 0 0.000% 88.00 0

260 Becker College 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 3/265 3.408% 95.42 113.95 0/ 0 0.000% 95.21 0

261 SUNY Old Westbury ------- ------- 100.000% 3/265 3.304% 96.80 113.08 0/ 0 0.000% 89.74 0

262 Johnson State College 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 0/265 2.847% 107.18 125.62 0/ 0 0.000% 91.89 0

N/E Iowa Wesleyan Coll. 87.730% 87.400% 88.090% 95/265 39.079% 81.98 87.98 0/ 1 4.640% 82.29 0

N/E SUNY Canton 96.890% 97.620% 96.590% 82/265 32.674% 81.95 95.22 0/ 0 0.000% 90.53 0

N/E Apprentice School 97.210% 97.500% 97.500% 56/265 25.875% 84.17 93.23 0/ 0 0.000% 82.18 0

N/E Mitchell College 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 1/265 2.851% 98.67 112.35 0/ 0 0.000% 93.97 0

GOLFSTAT Relative Ranking: NCAA - D3 - Reg:C  - Men
DUBUQUE Region Adjusted Average

versus Team Comparative Scoring Drop

Team 04/01/15 04/08/15 Current *Wins Average Score Versus# - Top 10 Schedule +Wins

1 Illinois Wesleyan 3.960% 3.650% 2.690% 61/ 61 93.546% 73.50 78.93 9/ 9 78.590% 77.73 3

2 Central College (IA) 11.680% 10.480% 9.630% 60/ 61 91.134% 74.00 78.05 8/ 9 72.172% 80.96 5

3 Bethel Univ.  (MN) 9.850% 9.840% 11.570% 59/ 61 90.606% 74.80 80.19 5/ 7 59.369% 78.24 3

4 St. Thomas, U. of-MN 9.630% 9.810% 10.830% 58/ 61 90.919% 75.48 80.68 4/ 7 60.716% 77.42 2

5 St. John's Univ.(MN) 14.390% 14.170% 15.900% 57/ 61 86.338% 76.73 80.67 4/ 8 45.982% 76.54 0

6 Wisconsin-Eau Claire 21.210% 15.600% 17.060% 56/ 61 83.869% 76.44 81.91 3/ 8 37.366% 77.70 0

7 Millikin University 23.170% 19.380% 20.070% 55/ 61 82.453% 75.96 82.26 2/ 5 36.476% 80.37 1

8 Spalding University 27.890% 28.130% 28.520% 54/ 61 80.143% 76.04 81.95 0/ 4 24.453% 78.27 1

9 Nebraska Wesleyan 17.860% 27.220% 28.280% 53/ 61 80.987% 76.55 82.32 1/ 8 33.929% 80.60 1

10 Gustavus Adolphus C. 25.970% 24.540% 29.610% 51/ 61 78.180% 77.17 82.17 0/ 7 26.306% 77.93 0

11 Carthage College 21.270% 27.820% 34.590% 51/ 61 77.571% 76.90 81.49 0/ 9 27.034% 81.59 3

12 Augsburg College 27.110% 28.950% 37.360% 50/ 61 76.236% 77.20 82.52 0/ 9 25.940% 78.39 0

13 Simpson College 33.190% 42.690% 41.590% 49/ 61 76.872% 76.99 84.17 0/ 4 27.323% 81.68 3

14 Edgewood College 30.970% 46.000% 44.050% 49/ 61 73.849% 77.91 83.98 1/10 27.702% 80.91 1

15 Wisconsin-Stout 31.110% 36.350% 42.450% 47/ 61 72.081% 78.07 83.68 0/ 8 26.155% 80.31 0

16 Concordia College-MN 30.130% 38.690% 51.410% 45/ 61 71.429% 76.75 84.10 0/ 7 17.911% 78.03 0

17 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF 45/ 61 68.240% 78.71 84.64 0/10 17.416% 79.20 0

18 Webster University 40.310% 49.550% 50.330% 44/ 61 68.458% 78.00 84.02 0/ 6 16.357% 80.92 0

19 St. Olaf College 43.430% 46.200% 49.650% 44/ 61 66.490% 78.11 83.77 0/ 6 10.547% 77.90 0

20 Augustana College 44.310% 63.090% 57.020% 42/ 61 64.243% 79.39 86.07 0/ 6 18.623% 81.21 0

21 Luther College 53.400% 55.020% 67.240% 41/ 61 60.730% 79.29 86.24 0/ 8 8.260% 79.75 0

22 Wisconsin Lutheran 51.240% 55.790% 57.160% 40/ 61 63.701% 78.95 86.50 0/ 3 18.227% 81.46 0
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23 Carroll University 58.650% 67.000% 67.740% 38/ 61 61.219% 78.89 86.19 0/ 2 16.090% 83.36 1

24 Wheaton College 54.810% 65.410% 72.680% 38/ 61 59.375% 79.21 84.89 0/ 6 10.185% 81.72 0

25 Wartburg College 75.150% 77.420% 80.440% 38/ 61 57.567% 79.65 87.18 0/10 8.408% 79.12 0

26 Fontbonne University 69.240% 73.710% 73.970% 35/ 61 54.169% 79.92 86.15 0/ 3 11.627% 81.43 1

27 Buena Vista Univ. 72.680% 74.000% 80.000% 34/ 61 54.054% 80.13 88.06 0/ 7 9.227% 79.24 0

28 Carleton College 69.910% 72.800% 77.960% 34/ 61 52.814% 79.50 85.38 0/ 7 4.697% 79.92 1

29 Doane College 70.840% 72.570% 80.580% 33/ 61 55.477% 79.62 85.66 0/ 1 17.400% 80.55 2

30 Elmhurst College 59.380% 68.100% 67.350% 32/ 61 54.185% 78.19 84.75 0/ 3 14.097% 85.76 2

31 Macalester College 59.950% 66.730% 73.860% 30/ 61 49.006% 80.25 87.63 0/ 7 2.903% 78.77 0

32 Loras College 75.260% 78.550% 80.400% 29/ 61 49.269% 80.90 86.25 0/ 4 7.670% 80.61 0

33 Aurora University 77.680% 81.940% 81.310% 29/ 61 47.047% 81.21 86.59 0/ 3 10.743% 83.73 0

34 Crown College 76.210% 81.050% 80.790% 27/ 61 46.562% 79.54 89.04 0/ 2 10.150% 85.23 3

35 Bethany Lutheran 79.840% 80.300% 85.370% 26/ 61 43.209% 79.17 91.19 0/ 0 0.000% 87.95 3

36 Concordia Univ. WI 80.870% 82.790% 82.650% 25/ 61 45.922% 80.15 88.42 0/ 3 9.073% 82.71 2

37 Marian University WI 74.180% 76.740% 77.060% 25/ 61 43.456% 80.72 89.96 0/ 2 7.920% 83.17 0

38 Monmouth College-IL ------- 78.970% 75.080% 24/ 61 46.074% 80.63 87.85 0/ 6 9.658% 81.09 1

39 Lakeland College 80.020% 83.980% 82.310% 23/ 61 40.810% 81.05 88.30 0/ 2 6.050% 83.28 0

40 North Central Coll. 80.310% 82.500% 84.270% 22/ 61 41.575% 81.53 88.02 0/ 5 7.728% 84.23 0

41 MacMurray College 88.500% 90.180% 91.730% 21/ 61 42.036% 81.45 86.56 0/ 3 2.983% 81.41 0

42 St. Norbert College 83.270% ------- 84.770% 20/ 61 38.903% 80.39 87.89 0/ 2 7.240% 83.00 0

43 Milwaukee Sch of Eng 83.690% 86.120% 86.170% 18/ 61 34.044% 82.55 89.21 0/ 8 2.761% 81.28 0

44 Blackburn College 93.070% 94.860% 94.860% 17/ 61 28.599% 84.01 94.65 0/ 3 0.820% 81.62 0

45 St. Mary's Univ.(MN) 88.140% 87.280% 87.670% 16/ 61 31.373% 83.30 90.91 0/ 7 2.943% 79.25 0

46 Illinois College 81.260% 83.170% 89.640% 15/ 61 28.939% 83.56 92.34 0/ 2 0.440% 82.08 0

47 Martin Luther Col. 99.020% 99.100% 100.000% 13/ 61 22.932% 83.11 92.52 0/ 0 0.000% 87.32 0

48 Coe College 88.900% 91.540% 92.700% 12/ 61 24.572% 87.30 97.44 0/ 4 1.975% 80.35 0

49 Rockford University 95.230% 95.090% 95.880% 12/ 61 24.506% 84.32 None 0/ 2 0.775% 82.57 0

50 Lake Forest College 88.410% 90.600% 90.630% 12/ 61 23.718% 85.40 93.42 0/ 2 3.025% 83.13 0

51 Lawrence University 86.010% 87.340% 88.930% 11/ 61 24.888% 84.46 97.00 0/ 2 1.915% 83.09 1

52 Benedictine U. - IL 91.520% 91.820% 91.670% 9/ 61 21.512% 84.81 94.61 0/ 3 3.527% 84.79 1

53 Minnesota-Morris 98.640% 98.750% 98.840% 8/ 61 13.496% 85.49 96.90 0/ 1 0.000% 85.79 0

54 Dominican Univ. (IL) 91.820% 92.130% 92.270% 6/ 61 14.612% 88.25 97.84 0/ 3 0.617% 82.55 0

55 Finlandia University 96.500% 96.350% 96.570% 5/ 61 13.965% 88.26 104.04 0/ 1 0.000% 83.41 0

56 North Central Univ. 99.420% 99.520% 99.580% 5/ 61 13.814% 88.27 96.03 0/ 0 0.000% 83.45 0

57 North Park U. 90.730% 91.030% 90.870% 4/ 61 15.215% 90.00 104.16 0/ 4 2.187% 82.51 0

58 Northland College 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 4/ 61 8.935% 86.65 97.84 0/ 0 0.000% 85.87 0

59 Northwestern (MN) 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 3/ 61 8.885% 87.20 94.92 0/ 0 0.000% 86.31 0

60 Westminster Coll.-MO ------- 98.080% 98.930% 1/ 61 11.411% 90.15 100.12 0/ 0 0.000% 78.85 0

61 Eureka College ------- 91.500% 92.000% 0/ 61 9.608% 94.69 112.99 0/ 5 1.682% 81.12 0

N/E Iowa Wesleyan Coll. 87.730% 87.400% 88.090% 26/ 61 44.173% 81.98 87.98 0/ 3 6.680% 82.29 0
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Personalized Short/Intermediate Term Ranking for: Dubuque
Closest to Overtaking (17): Closest Pursuers (16):

St. Olaf College 49.650% Stevenson University 50.110%
Scranton, The U. of 49.450% Webster University 50.330%
Bridgewater College 49.120% Puget Sound, Univ of 50.660%
Mount Union, Univ of 48.950% Concordia College-MN 51.410%
Trinity College (CT) 48.580% Ohio Wesleyan Univ. 51.840%
Otterbein University 47.430% Mt. St. Joseph University 53.580%
Muskingum University 47.020% Hope College 54.150%
Shenandoah Univ. 46.780% Gettysburg College 54.430%
Averett University 45.890% PennState-Harrisburg 54.730%
Edgewood College 44.050% Grove City College 56.700%
St. Vincent College 43.120% Augustana College 57.020%
Wisconsin-Stout 42.450% Wisconsin Lutheran 57.160%
Rhode Island College 42.170% Occidental College 57.470%
Simpson College 41.590% Maryville College TN 58.130%
Chapman University 40.760% Virginia Wesleyan 58.370%
Randolph-Macon Coll. 40.290% Marywood University 59.620%
Farmingdale State 40.210%

Estimated Potential Rankings:
Short Term Best Potential Ranking: 74
Short Term Worst Potential Ranking: 104
Intermediate Best Potential Ranking: 56
Ranking if ALL PLAYERS 1 shot better per round: 66
Ranking if ALL PLAYERS 2 shots better per round: 43
Ranking if ALL PLAYERS 3 shots better per round: 20

Head To Head within Region:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
Stout     1- 1- 0/ -2 IA Wesley. 2- 0- 0/ 87 North Park 1- 0- 0/ 64 MonmouthIL 2- 0- 0/ 17
Augsburg  1- 2- 0/ 7 Augustana 1- 2- 0/ 7 Bethel MN 0- 1- 0/ -22 Blackburn 1- 0- 0/ 53
BVU       1- 0- 0/ 17 Carleton  1- 0- 0/ 45 Carthage  1- 1- 0/ 1 Central   0- 3- 0/ -98
Coe       2- 0- 0/ 120 Edgewood  2- 2- 0/ -11 Elmhurst  0- 1- 0/ -2 Eureka    2- 0- 0/ 206
Fontbonne 1- 0- 0/ 33 G.Adolphus 0- 2- 0/ -19 IL Wesleyn 0- 4- 0/ -192 Loras     2- 1- 0/ 70
Luther    1- 1- 0/ 10 Marian WI 1- 0- 0/ 1 Millikin  0- 3- 0/ -51 MSOE      2- 0- 0/ 78
Neb. Wesl. 0- 1- 0/ -9 N. Central 1- 0- 0/ 24 Rockford  1- 0- 0/ 22 Simpson   0- 1- 1/ -16
St.JohnsMN 0- 1- 0/ -27 St. Olaf  0- 1- 1/ -13 StThomasMN 0- 1- 0/ -44 Wartburg  2- 0- 0/ 39
Webster U. 2- 1- 0/ -15 Wheaton   2- 0- 0/ 31 WI Luthern 1- 1- 0/ 3 Eau Claire 0- 2- 0/ -45
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Head To Head within Region:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
MacMurray 1- 0- 0/ 32 Spalding  0- 1- 0/ -20

HEAD TO HEAD:  Top 25 in Division by H-T-H Standings
1 Redlands  DNP 14 TX Luthern DNP
2 Oglethorpe 0- 1- 0/ -73 15 Rhodes Col DNP
3 LaGrange  0- 1- 0/ -53 16 LaVerne   DNP
4 Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -57 17 CA Luthern DNP
5 IL Wesleyn 0- 4- 0/ -192 18 Bethel MN 0- 1- 0/ -22
6 Schreiner DNP 19 Trinity   0- 1- 0/ -44
7 Wittenberg 0- 1- 0/ -64 20 Cncrd-TX  DNP
8 CMS       DNP 21 FrklnMrshl DNP
9 UT Tyler  DNP 22 Whitworth DNP

10 Central   0- 3- 0/ -98 23 Berry Co. 0- 1- 0/ -34
11 S'western DNP 24 Huntingdon 0- 1- 0/ -36
12 Guilford  0- 1- 0/ -50 25 St.JohnsMN 0- 1- 0/ -27
13 StThomasMN 0- 1- 0/ -44 TOTALS: 0- 18- 0/ -794 .000

Head To Head by Region and Division:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
C: 35- 34- 2/ 381 GL: 2- 3- 0/ -78 MA: 0- 1- 0/ -31

NE: 0- 1- 0/ -47 S: 0- 10- 0/ -431 W: 1- 1- 0/ -30
Div1: DNP Div2: DNP Div3: 38- 50- 2/ -236

NAIA: 6- 2- 0/ 141 JC: 5- 4- 0/ 15 TOT: 49- 56- 2/ -80
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Troy Krueger JR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
9 19.0 79.53 +7.84 +7.59

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 3362 174 703
@ Adjusted: 3273 157 644

 RANK: 113 558

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Culver's Edgewood Fall Classic 08/29-08/30 T7- 69 *77 +6 *71 E 148 151.57
Loras College Fall Invite 09/02-09/02 T28- 49 85 +13 85 84.11
Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 T20- 42 *80 +9 *79 +8 159 158.37
Tournament Town Champ Preview 09/21-09/22 81- 89 *83 +11 *79 +7 *80 +8 242 243.77
Gustavus Twin Cities Classic 09/27-09/29 T73- 102 *78 +6 *85 +13 *80 +8 243 244.54
Gorlok Spring Invitational 03/29-03/30 T37- 99 *84 +12 *79 +7 163 159.59
Illinois Wesleyan Invitational 04/03-04/04 T18- 104 *75 +3 *76 +4 151 150.74
Augustana Invitational 04/10-04/11 T44- 109 *85 +13 *81 +9 166 159.42
Duhawk Spring Invitational 04/12-04/13 T21- 75 *76 +5 78 +7 154 154.01

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
1 Anthony Maccaglia Oglethorpe 0- 1- 0/ -32 5 Desmond Stoll Central 0- 3- 0/ -26
6 Cory Howard LaGrange 0- 1- 0/ -19 8 Mason Stutler Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -20

10 Jeff Wells Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -29 12 Alex Andrews Wittenberg 0- 1- 0/ -25
16 Alex Kapraun StThomasMN 0- 1- 0/ -26 18 Andrew Thompson Guilford 0- 1- 0/ -21

TOTAL: 0- 10- 0/ -198
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Josh Turner SR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
4 6.0 84.67 +13.83 +14.13

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 4361 363 1365
@ Adjusted: 4373 362 1373

 RANK: 358 1365

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# Culver's Edgewood Fall Classic 08/29-08/30 T51- 69 83 +12 79 +8 162 165.57
# Loras College Fall Invite 09/02-09/02 T37- 49 90 +18 90 89.11
# Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 DNF- 0 84 +13 0
# Univ. of Dubuque Fall Invite 09/20-09/21 T33- 47 83 +13 89 +19 172 172.01
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Josh Schuberg SR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
9 19.0 75.58 +3.89 +3.64

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 1531 24 129
@ Adjusted: 1406 23 108

 RANK: 19 108

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Culver's Edgewood Fall Classic 08/29-08/30 T10- 69 *74 +3 *75 +4 149 152.57
Loras College Fall Invite 09/02-09/02 T19- 49 *82 +10 82 81.11
Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 T2- 42 *76 +5 *75 +4 151 150.37
Tournament Town Champ Preview 09/21-09/22 T30- 89 *78 +6 *69 -3 *79 +7 226 227.77
Gustavus Twin Cities Classic 09/27-09/29 T8- 102 *74 +2 *75 +3 *74 +2 223 224.54
Gorlok Spring Invitational 03/29-03/30 T12- 99 *77 +5 *76 +4 153 149.59
Illinois Wesleyan Invitational 04/03-04/04 T14- 104 *74 +2 *76 +4 150 149.74
Augustana Invitational 04/10-04/11 T11- 109 *84 +12 *73 +1 157 150.42
Duhawk Spring Invitational 04/12-04/13 4- 75 *72 +1 *73 +2 145 145.01

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
1 Anthony Maccaglia Oglethorpe 0- 1- 0/ -16 5 Desmond Stoll Central 1- 2- 0/ -6
6 Cory Howard LaGrange 0- 1- 0/ -3 8 Mason Stutler Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -4

10 Jeff Wells Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -13 12 Alex Andrews Wittenberg 0- 1- 0/ -9
16 Alex Kapraun StThomasMN 0- 1- 0/ -6 18 Andrew Thompson Guilford 0- 1- 0/ -5

TOTAL: 1- 9- 0/ -62
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Anders Haukoos JR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
9 19.0 79.11 +7.42 +7.16

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 3235 163 636
@ Adjusted: 3112 137 559

 RANK: 131 531

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Culver's Edgewood Fall Classic 08/29-08/30 63- 69 *81 +10 86 +15 167 170.57
Loras College Fall Invite 09/02-09/02 T4- 49 *77 +5 77 76.11
Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 T9- 42 *76 +5 *77 +6 153 152.37
Tournament Town Champ Preview 09/21-09/22 T68- 89 *80 +8 *78 +6 *77 +5 235 236.77
Gustavus Twin Cities Classic 09/27-09/29 T39- 102 83 +11 *73 +1 *76 +4 232 233.54
Gorlok Spring Invitational 03/29-03/30 T30- 99 *82 +10 *79 +7 161 157.59
Illinois Wesleyan Invitational 04/03-04/04 T67- 104 *77 +5 *83 +11 160 159.74
Augustana Invitational 04/10-04/11 T28- 109 *85 +13 *78 +6 163 156.42
Duhawk Spring Invitational 04/12-04/13 T23- 75 *78 +7 *77 +6 155 155.01

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
1 Anthony Maccaglia Oglethorpe 0- 1- 0/ -25 5 Desmond Stoll Central 0- 3- 0/ -34
6 Cory Howard LaGrange 0- 1- 0/ -12 8 Mason Stutler Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -13

10 Jeff Wells Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -22 12 Alex Andrews Wittenberg 0- 1- 0/ -18
16 Alex Kapraun StThomasMN 0- 1- 0/ -15 18 Andrew Thompson Guilford 0- 1- 0/ -14

TOTAL: 0- 10- 0/ -153



Date: 04-15-2015       NCAA Men's Golf Scores for Dubuque, Univ. of 
Account: M0919     Division: 3     Region: C

@=Minimum Rounds for Rating:  6

COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,    Bloomington, IL   GOLFSTAT.COM

Chance Manternach JR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
8 17.0 81.06 +9.41 +9.14

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 3750 231 919
@ Adjusted: 3675 213 861

 RANK: 227 837

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Culver's Edgewood Fall Classic 08/29-08/30 T51- 69 86 +15 *76 +5 162 165.57
Loras College Fall Invite 09/02-09/02 T16- 49 *81 +9 81 80.11
Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 T17- 42 *77 +6 *80 +9 157 156.37
Tournament Town Champ Preview 09/21-09/22 82- 89 *83 +11 *78 +6 *82 +10 243 244.77
Gustavus Twin Cities Classic 09/27-09/29 T75- 102 *79 +7 *82 +10 83 +11 244 245.54
Gorlok Spring Invitational 03/29-03/30 T84- 99 85 +13 90 +18 175 171.59
Augustana Invitational 04/10-04/11 T62- 109 *85 +13 *85 +13 170 163.42

# Duhawk Spring Invitational 04/12-04/13 T5- 75 75 +4 71 E 146 146.01

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
1 Anthony Maccaglia Oglethorpe 0- 1- 0/ -33 5 Desmond Stoll Central 1- 1- 0/ -24
6 Cory Howard LaGrange 0- 1- 0/ -20 8 Mason Stutler Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -21

10 Jeff Wells Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -30 12 Alex Andrews Wittenberg 0- 1- 0/ -26
16 Alex Kapraun StThomasMN 0- 1- 0/ -27 18 Andrew Thompson Guilford 0- 1- 0/ -22

TOTAL: 1- 8- 0/ -203
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Lane Hawkins SO
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
9 17.0 81.65 +10.18 +9.77

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 3903 270 1017
@ Adjusted: 3789 240 935

 RANK: 243 916

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
Culver's Edgewood Fall Classic 08/29-08/30 62- 69 *84 +13 *82 +11 166 169.57

# Loras College Fall Invite 09/02-09/02 T24- 49 84 +12 84 83.11
# Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 DNF- 0 81 +10 0
# Univ. of Dubuque Fall Invite 09/20-09/21 T17- 47 78 +8 82 +12 160 160.01

Gustavus Twin Cities Classic 09/27-09/29 T69- 102 *79 +7 86 +14 *77 +5 242 243.54
Gorlok Spring Invitational 03/29-03/30 T28- 99 *77 +5 *83 +11 160 156.59
Illinois Wesleyan Invitational 04/03-04/04 T85- 104 83 +11 *83 +11 166 165.74

# Augustana Invitational 04/10-04/11 T87- 109 89 +17 86 +14 175 168.42
Duhawk Spring Invitational 04/12-04/13 T21- 75 *80 +9 *74 +3 154 154.01

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
5 Desmond Stoll Central 0- 3- 0/ -38 16 Alex Kapraun StThomasMN 0- 1- 0/ -25

TOTAL: 0- 4- 0/ -63
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Tyler Engelken JR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
9 19.0 82.89 +11.21 +10.95

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 4096 310 1161
@ Adjusted: 4020 296 1098

 RANK: 253 1000

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# Culver's Edgewood Fall Classic 08/29-08/30 T36- 69 80 +9 77 +6 157 160.57

Loras College Fall Invite 09/02-09/02 23- 49 *83 +11 83 82.11
Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 T23- 42 81 +10 81 +10 162 161.37
Tournament Town Champ Preview 09/21-09/22 89- 89 85 +13 84 +12 91 +19 260 261.77

# Gustavus Twin Cities Classic 09/27-09/29 T91- 102 86 +14 78 +6 89 +17 253 254.54
# Gorlok Spring Invitational 03/29-03/30 T42- 99 83 +11 82 +10 165 161.59

Illinois Wesleyan Invitational 04/03-04/04 T78- 104 *81 +9 *82 +10 163 162.74
Augustana Invitational 04/10-04/11 T62- 109 *84 +12 86 +14 170 163.42
Duhawk Spring Invitational 04/12-04/13 T47- 75 86 +15 *76 +5 162 162.01

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
1 Anthony Maccaglia Oglethorpe 0- 1- 0/ -50 5 Desmond Stoll Central 0- 3- 0/ -48
6 Cory Howard LaGrange 0- 1- 0/ -37 8 Mason Stutler Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -38

10 Jeff Wells Methodist 0- 1- 0/ -47 12 Alex Andrews Wittenberg 0- 1- 0/ -43
16 Alex Kapraun StThomasMN 0- 1- 0/ -36 18 Andrew Thompson Guilford 0- 1- 0/ -39

TOTAL: 0- 10- 0/ -338
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Nicholas Kaufman FR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
5 7.0 98.00 +26.71 +25.16

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 4719 436 1655
@ Adjusted: 4709 435 1646

 RANK: 430 1631

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# Loras College Fall Invite 09/02-09/02 44- 49 96 +24 96 95.11
# Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 DNF- 0 105 +34 0
# Univ. of Dubuque Fall Invite 09/20-09/21 38- 47 91 +21 87 +17 178 178.01
# Gorlok Spring Invitational 03/29-03/30 99- 99 100 +28 103 +31 203 199.59
# Augustana Invitational 04/10-04/11 DNF- 0 104 +32 0

H-T-H vs. Top 20 Rated Players:     Win-Loss-Tie/Stroke Difference
5 Desmond Stoll Central 0- 1- 0/ -54 TOTAL: 0- 1- 0/ -54
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Trevor Lee FR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
2 3.0 101.33 +30.67 +30.37

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 0 0 0
@ Adjusted: 0 0 0

 RANK: NR NR

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# Loras College Fall Invite 09/02-09/02 48- 49 108 +36 108 107.11
# Univ. of Dubuque Fall Invite 09/20-09/21 47- 47 96 +26 100 +30 196 196.01
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Jacob Johnston FR
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
3 5.0 90.80 +19.80 +18.93

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 0 0 0
@ Adjusted: 0 0 0

 RANK: NR NR

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 DNF- 0 88 +17 0
# Univ. of Dubuque Fall Invite 09/20-09/21 37- 47 89 +19 86 +16 175 175.01
# Gorlok Spring Invitational 03/29-03/30 98- 99 91 +19 100 +28 191 187.59
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Corbin Montgomery SO
*=Score used in Team Score     #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
2 3.0 92.67 +22.33 +22.02

RATINGS: National Region Division
@ Score vs. Par: 0 0 0
@ Adjusted: 0 0 0

 RANK: NR NR

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Adjusted

Score
# Clarke University Fall Classic 09/14-09/15 DNF- 0 94 +23 0
# Univ. of Dubuque Fall Invite 09/20-09/21 42- 47 86 +16 98 +28 184 184.01
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Scoring Statistics for Dubuque, Univ. of

Name Yr
Div.
Rate

No
Tour

No
Rds.

Avg.
Score

Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

Best
Fin.

Josh Schuberg SR 129 9 19.0 75.58 3.89 69 T2
Anders Haukoos JR 636 9 19.0 79.11 7.42 73 T4
Troy Krueger JR 703 9 19.0 79.53 7.84 71 T7
Chance Manternach JR 919 8 17.0 81.06 9.41 71 T5
Lane Hawkins SO 1017 9 17.0 81.65 10.18 74 T17
Tyler Engelken JR 1161 9 19.0 82.89 11.21 76 23
Josh Turner SR 1365 4 6.0 84.67 13.83 79 T33
Jacob Johnston FR 0 3 5.0 90.80 19.80 86 37
Corbin Montgomery SO 0 2 3.0 92.67 22.33 86 42
Nicholas Kaufman FR 1655 5 7.0 98.00 26.71 87 38
Trevor Lee FR 0 2 3.0 101.33 30.67 96 47

Top 25 Division 3 Teams Scoring Statistics

Team
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

1 Oglethorpe Univ. 9 23.0 292.61 +5.48 266

2 Illinois Wesleyan 8 19.0 293.32 +5.95 275

3 Wittenberg Univ. 8 19.5 294.82 +7.23 278

4 Redlands, Univ. of 8 19.0 293.93 +7.42 272

5 Schreiner University 7 18.0 295.22 +8.56 275

6 Central College (IA) 9 18.0 294.39 +8.61 278

7 Claremont Mudd Scripps 7 19.0 296.84 +8.84 286

8 Methodist University 8 21.0 295.62 +9.33 277

9 LaGrange College 9 22.0 296.59 +9.50 284

10 Texas - Tyler 7 17.0 294.88 +9.94 284

11 Rhodes College 9 21.5 297.44 +10.00 287

12 Bethel Univ.  (MN) 6 14.0 298.43 +11.00 284

13 Whitworth University 8 15.0 298.27 +11.33 286

14 Centre College 8 16.0 300.00 +12.00 287

14 Southwestern Univ. 8 20.0 299.00 +12.00 275

16 Guilford College 9 21.0 298.52 +12.05 284

17 Trinity University 7 18.0 298.56 +12.11 286

18 La Verne, Univ. of 8 18.0 299.76 +12.17 286

19 California Lutheran 8 20.0 300.60 +13.00 290

20 St. Thomas, U. of-MN 8 17.0 300.94 +14.12 290

21 Texas Lutheran Univ. 8 19.0 300.89 +14.37 280

22 Mary Hardin-Baylor 8 19.0 300.63 +15.37 285

23 Millikin University 8 14.5 303.59 +15.59 291

24 Millsaps College 7 14.5 304.21 +16.21 284

25 Spalding University 9 15.5 304.26 +16.26 293
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Top 15 Region C  Teams Scoring Statistics

Team
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

1 Illinois Wesleyan 8 19.0 293.32 +5.95 275

2 Central College (IA) 9 18.0 294.39 +8.61 278

3 Bethel Univ.  (MN) 6 14.0 298.43 +11.00 284

4 St. Thomas, U. of-MN 8 17.0 300.94 +14.12 290

5 Millikin University 8 14.5 303.59 +15.59 291

6 Spalding University 9 15.5 304.26 +16.26 293

7 Wisconsin-Eau Claire 6 14.0 304.50 +17.93 296

8 Nebraska Wesleyan 9 14.0 305.64 +18.50 292

9 Concordia College-MN 5 11.0 306.18 +18.91 282

10 St. John's Univ.(MN) 8 20.0 305.70 +19.50 294

11 Carthage College 8 16.0 306.31 +19.81 289

12 Simpson College 9 15.0 304.87 +20.07 289

13 Augsburg College 8 17.0 308.24 +20.47 299

14 Gustavus Adolphus C. 9 18.0 308.22 +21.11 294

15 St. Olaf College 5 12.0 311.17 +23.83 301

Top 50 Division 3 Players Scoring Statistics

Player Team Yr
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

1 Anthony Maccaglia Oglethorpe SR 9 23.0 70.87 -0.91 67

2 Bobby Holden Redlands SR 9 22.0 71.77 +0.18 66

3 Kelby Scharmann LaVerne SR 8 18.0 72.56 +0.56 69

4 Tyler Kolb TX Luthern SO 3 7.0 72.00 +0.71 69

5 Adam Peterson TX Luthern SR 8 19.0 72.42 +0.79 65

6 Cory Howard LaGrange SR 9 22.0 72.64 +0.86 66

7 Mason Stutler Methodist JR 8 21.0 72.57 +1.00 67

8 Oliver Rudnicki Whitworth JR 8 15.0 72.80 +1.07 69

9 Desmond Stoll Central SR 9 18.0 72.56 +1.11 68

10 John McCord Redlands JR 8 19.0 72.84 +1.16 64

11 Alex Andrews Wittenberg SR 8 19.5 73.23 +1.33 69

12 Jeff Wells Methodist SR 8 21.0 72.95 +1.38 66

13 Jack Whelan SLU SR 7 14.0 73.14 +1.43 67

14 Cheyne Kendall Schreiner SR 7 18.0 73.11 +1.44 65

15 Jack Cersosimo Cncrd-TX SR 8 20.0 73.25 +1.45 70

16 Jimmy Keener Schreiner SR 7 18.0 73.28 +1.61 64

17 Alex Kapraun StThomasMN SR 9 18.0 73.39 +1.67 69

18 Sam Stilwell Wittenberg SO 7 16.5 73.58 +1.70 69

19 Kenny Wienckowski IL Wesleyn SR 8 19.0 73.63 +1.79 67

20 Jordan Kirsch Messiah SO 15 17.0 73.35 +1.82 68

21 Kethan Reddy CMS JR 7 19.0 73.89 +1.89 70

22 Trent Lindenman Simpson JR 9 15.0 73.13 +1.93 68

23 Chapman Herwood UT Tyler SR 7 17.0 73.18 +1.94 68

24 David Kleckner Oglethorpe JR 7 16.0 73.75 +2.00 70

24 Jamie Gibson Centenary SR 6 11.5 73.83 +2.00 71

26 Osborn Theam LaGrange SO 9 22.0 73.82 +2.05 69

27 Joey Mayo Rhodes Col SO 9 21.5 73.91 +2.05 70

28 Ryan Kukula Willamette SR 7 13.0 73.69 +2.08 64

29 Andrew Thompson Guilford SR 9 20.0 73.70 +2.10 69

30 John Chaney Wittenberg SR 8 19.5 74.05 +2.15 67
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Top 50 Division 3 Players Scoring Statistics

Player Team Yr
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

31 Anthony Estes Redlands SR 8 17.0 73.82 +2.18 70

32 Tony Albano IL Wesleyn SR 8 19.0 74.05 +2.21 66

33 Matt McClung Schreiner SO 7 18.0 73.89 +2.22 68

34 Gabe Aprati IL Wesleyn SR 8 19.0 74.11 +2.26 67

34 Jonathan Shaw CMS FR 7 19.0 74.26 +2.26 71

36 Logan Lanier LaGrange SO 9 22.0 74.09 +2.32 69

37 Alex Quenan IL Wesleyn JR 8 19.0 74.21 +2.37 68

38 Sam Geise Wittenberg JR 7 17.5 74.29 +2.40 71

39 Andrew McKinney Centre Col FR 7 14.0 74.43 +2.43 71

40 Winton Munch Hope Col. SO 11 11.0 74.00 +2.45 69

41 Saer Brown Sewanee SR 6 12.5 74.64 +2.64 69

42 Colin Ahlvers LwsClrk CC 4 6.0 74.00 +2.67 69

42 Sam Hill Piedmont FR 8 18.0 74.33 +2.67 71

44 George Qian Carn-Melln SO 9 17.0 74.12 +2.71 67

45 Brad Lankler FrklnMrshl SO 7 14.0 73.79 +2.71 67

46 Jarrod Brown MaryHdBayl SO 8 19.0 74.05 +2.74 70

47 Mats Heien MaryHdBayl FR 7 17.0 74.00 +2.76 69

48 Ned Rohrbach Carleton JR 6 13.0 74.15 +2.77 71

49 Diego Trevino Trinity SO 7 18.0 74.39 +2.78 68

50 Ben Van Scoyk Calvin Col FR 13 16.0 74.50 +2.81 68

Top 30 Region C  Players Scoring Statistics

Player Team Yr
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

1 Desmond Stoll Central SR 9 18.0 72.56 +1.11 68

2 Alex Kapraun StThomasMN SR 9 18.0 73.39 +1.67 69

3 Kenny Wienckowski IL Wesleyn SR 8 19.0 73.63 +1.79 67

4 Trent Lindenman Simpson JR 9 15.0 73.13 +1.93 68

5 Tony Albano IL Wesleyn SR 8 19.0 74.05 +2.21 66

6 Gabe Aprati IL Wesleyn SR 8 19.0 74.11 +2.26 67

7 Alex Quenan IL Wesleyn JR 8 19.0 74.21 +2.37 68

8 Ned Rohrbach Carleton JR 6 13.0 74.15 +2.77 71

9 Blaine Buente Millikin SO 8 14.5 74.83 +2.83 69

10 Coy Papachek Cord SR 5 11.0 74.73 +2.91 70

11 AJ Oster Bethel MN JR 6 14.0 74.86 +3.00 68

12 Jonathon Gandia Spalding SO 9 15.5 75.10 +3.10 70

13 Dillon John Bethel MN JR 6 14.0 75.00 +3.14 68

14 Adam Squires Central SR 9 18.0 74.67 +3.22 69

14 David Watson Central SR 9 18.0 74.67 +3.22 68

16 Tim Tynan IL Wesleyn JR 8 19.0 75.16 +3.32 66

17 Grant Exsted Bethel MN SO 6 14.0 75.21 +3.36 71

18 Spencer Groessl IL Wesleyn SR 6 13.0 75.54 +3.54 71

19 Jarrett Simonson Carthage JR 8 16.0 75.19 +3.56 67

20 Clay Curwin Central SR 9 18.0 75.06 +3.61 68

21 Anton Olsson Lawrence U SR 6 8.0 75.50 +3.75 70

22 Alex Case Bethel MN SO 6 13.0 75.77 +3.85 67

23 Jon Prescott Central SR 9 18.0 75.33 +3.89 68

24 Josh Schuberg Dubuque SR 9 19.0 75.58 +3.89 69

25 Evan Berna IL Wesleyn SR 5 10.0 75.90 +3.90 73
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Top 30 Region C  Players Scoring Statistics

Player Team Yr
No

Tour
No

Rds.
Avg.

Score
Vs.
Par

Low
Rd.

25 Kyle Brenkman Elmhurst SO 7 10.0 75.60 +3.90 72

27 Michael Vick Spalding FR 8 13.5 75.93 +3.93 72

28 Alex Koulos Millikin JR 8 14.5 75.93 +3.93 69

29 Bennett Schroeder StThomasMN SR 9 18.0 75.67 +3.94 70

30 Andy Hutchins Simpson SR 9 15.0 75.20 +4.00 69

30 Evan Lunda Northland SO 6 8.0 75.88 +4.00 69


